03-29-1999 EET RECC **FORM PTO-1595** U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev.6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100995121 documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and . Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION Name: CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC Internal Address: 14th Floor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sum \) Yes \(\sum \) No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One North Charles Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21201 Execution Date: 31 December 1998 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 09/016285 29/073766 B. Patent No.(s) 4,355,821 4,397,904 09/028849 08/754435 08/890823 4,435,464 4,844,387 5,118,137 08/099090 08/891598 08/970433 5.261,701 5,299,879 5,411,293 08/949661 09/187826 5,445,251 5,564,623 5,618,061 5,687,819 5,698,604 5,720,564 Additional numbers attached?

✓ Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: Gary Yeldezian 1.600.00 Internal Address: 14th Floor_ Enclosed Per Attached letter Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One North Charles Street Deposit account number: City:Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000212 4435464 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 1600.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 17, 1999 Gary Yeldezian Name of Person Signing Date (410) 347-7005 Total number of pages including cover theet, attachments, and document: 8 Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0555

Continuation of Item 4 B B. Patent No.(s) Cont'd 4,325,529 4,673,149 5,206,464 5,340,066 5,561,717 5,735,493 5,760,501 DES 325,928 DES 356,337 DES 282,163 DES 294,348 DES 299,906 DES 354,491 DES 374,443 DES 394,660 DES 402,269

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and patent applications listed and identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and in and to the inventions therein disclosed and to any continuations, divisions and reissues, together with the right to sue and collect for past infringement, damages, royalties and all other remedies related thereto.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications, to be duly executed this 31st day of December 1998.

AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION

By: Alan G. Choate, Vice President

SS

CITY OF BALTIMORE

On this 3 day of December 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Alan G. Choate, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Corporation by himself as such officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on this 3/57 day of December 1998.

My commission expires:

Mary a. Brandenburg Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0557

EXHIBIT A U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent #	Invention	Issue Date
4,355,821	Display binder	10/26/82
4,397,904	Hinge for Thermoplastic Material	08/09/83
4,435,464	Hinge for Thermoplastic Material	03/06/84
4,844,387	Monitor Arm Apparatus	07/04/89
5,118,137	Expansion Pocket	06/02/92
5,261,701	Expansion Pocket	11/16/93
5,299,879	Index Sheet Assembly	04/05/94
5,411,293	Double Cover Ring Binder	05/02/95
5,445,251	Binder or Portfolio	08/29/95
5,564,623	Durable Case Formed From an	
	Expanded High Density Polyethylene	10/15/96
5,618,061	Folder with Slide Stiffener Assembly	04/08/97
5,687,819	Portfolio With Sliding Organizer Panel	02/18/97
5,698,604	Durable Case Formed From an	
	Expanded High Density Polyethylene	12/16/97
5,720,564	Binder with Label Holder	02/24/98
4,325,529	Mounting Bracket Assembly	04/20/82
4,673,149	Loudspeaker Mounting System	06/16/87
5,206,464	Loudspeaker Mounting Assembly	04/27/93
5,340,066	Stand for Article	08/23/94
5,561,717	Loudspeaker System	10/01/96
5,735,493	Adaptor Mounting Bracket for Clocks	04/07/98
5,760,501	Compression Driver Motor Structure	06/02/98
Des 325,928	Looseleaf Binder	05/05/92
Des 356,337	Horizontal and vertical organizer with insert	03/14/95
Des. 282,163	Speaker Driver	01/14/86
Des 294,348	Speaker Baffle with Visible Signal Indicator	02/23/88
Des 299,906	Adapter Clamp Body for Microphone	02/21/89
Des 354,491	Boom Clamp	01/17/95
Des 374,443	Speaker Enclosure	10/08/96
Des 394,660	Speaker Bracket	05/26/98
Des 402,269	Control Knob	12/8/98

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0558

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Serial No.	Invention	Filling Date
09/016285	Machinable Index Divider with Integral Pocket	01/30/98
29/073766	Steno Work Center	07/18/97
09/028849	Binder with Label Holder	02/24/98
08/754435	Index Tab for Divider Sheet	11/21/96
08/890823	Index Sheet Assembly	07/10/97
08/099090	Pad Holder Insert	07/23/93
08/891598	Holder for Diskettes and Compact Discs	07/11/97
08/970433	Summing Volume Control	11/14/97
08/949661	Stand for Article (Living Wedge)	10/14/97
09/187826	Installer Adaptable Loudspeaker with	
	Lightweight Driver Assembly, etc.	11/09/98

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/17/1999 REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0559